

DEBENHAMS

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Deb Number	311100327399
Product Name	Chocolate Sandwich Creams
Legal Name/Description	Cocoa biscuits filled with a vanilla flavoured cream filling
Ingredients	<p>Wheat flour, 29% cream filling (sugar, vegetable fat (palm, palm kernel), dextrose, whey powder (milk), emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin), flavouring), sugar, rapeseed oil, 7% cocoa powder, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm), wheat starch, salt, raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate), egg, flavouring</p> <p>For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold</p>
Allergen statement	Not suitable for customers with an allergy to peanuts, nuts, oat, barley, rye and spelt due to manufacturing methods
Warnings	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Alcohol Information	N/A
Net Quantity	450g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Contact Address	The Silver Crane Company, 7-10 Riding School Yard, Somerley, Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 3PL
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	
Suitable for vegans?	

DEBENHAMS

NUTRITION LABELLING

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	2080
Energy (kcal)	497
Fat (g)	22.5
of which Saturates (g)	9.0
Carbohydrate (g)	66.0
of which Sugars (g)	37.0
Fibre (g)	
Protein (g)	5.5
Salt (g)	0.53